# 28/103/

CH \$165.0

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAC Franchising, Inc.		02/08/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Country Hearth Inn, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Glenlake Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810370	AS CLOSE TO HOME AS WE CAN MAKE IT
Registration Number:	2724063	COUNTRY HEARTH INN
Registration Number:	1393558	COUNTRY HEARTH I-N-N
Registration Number:	2724062	COUNTRY HEARTH INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	2724061	COUNTRY HEARTH SUITES
Registration Number:	1438743	RELAX, IN THE COMFORT OF THE COUNTRY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)439-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048738680

Email: portia.gordon@agg.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen M. Dorvee
Address Line 1: 171 17th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0558

900043337

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6759-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Dorvee	
Signature:	/Stephen M. Dorvee/	
Date:	03/02/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=STATEMENT_FOR_TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0559

Supporting documentation for trademark change of name document is no longer required under the Trademark Law Treaty Act, effective October 30, 1999.

183.5587v1

RECORDED: 03/02/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0560